BEFORE THE TEXAS BOARD OF NURSING
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In the Matter of §

Vocational Nurse License Number 53561 §

issued to PAULINE A CHITTUM §
ORDER OF THE BOARD

On this day, the Texas Board.of Nursing, hereinafter referred to as the Board,
accepted the voluntary surrender of Vocational Nurse License Number 53561 , issued to PAULINE
A CHITTUM, hereinafter referred to as Respondent. This action was taken in accordance with
Section 301.453(c), Texas Occupations Code.

Respondent waived informal proceedings, notice and hearing.

The Board makes the following Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law.

FINDINGS OF FACT
1. Respondent is currently licensed to practice vocational nursing in the State of Texas.
2. Respondent waived informal proceedings, notice and hearing,
3. Respondent received a Certificate in Vocational Nursing from Cisco Junior College, Cisco,
Texas, on June 23, 1972.
4, Respondent's vocational nursing employment history includes:
10/1972 - 09/2002 Unknown
10/2002 - 04/2003 Staff Nurse Arcadia Hospital
Arcadia, Texas
05/2003 - 12/2004 Unknown
01/2005 - 07/2007 Charge Nurse Coronado Nursing Center
Abilene, Texas
53561:204
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Respondent's vocational nursing employment history continued:

07/07 - 01/09 Charge Nurse Merkel Nursing Center
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Merkel, Texas

01/08 - 07/09 Charge Nurse Abilene Nursing and
Rehabilitation Center
Abilene, Texas

07/09 - 08/10 Charge Nurse Care Inn of Abilene
Abilene, Texas

08/10 - Unknown ‘Charge Nurse Merkel Nursing Center
Merkel, Texas

08/2010 - Unknown Charge Nurse ' Clyde Nursing Center
Clyde, Texas

On January 19,2012, Respondent was issued the sanction of a Warning with Stipulations by
the Texas Board of Nursing. A copy of the F inding of Fact, Conclusions of Law and Order
dated January 19, 2012, is attached and incorporated herein by reference as part of this Order.

(1) RESPONDENT SHALL, within one year (1) year of entry of this
Order, successfully complete a course in Texas nursing jurisprudence
and ethics....

On or about January 20, 201 3, Respondent failed to comply with the Agreed Order issued
to her on January 19, 2012, by the Texas Board of Nursing. Noncompliance is the result of

(2) RESPONDENT SHALL, within one year (1) year of entry of this
Order, successfully complete a course in physical assessment....



10.

I1.

12.

13.
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On or about January 20, 2013, Respondent failed to comply with the Agreed Order issued
to her on January 19, 2012, by the Texas Board of Nursing. Noncompliance is the result of

(3) RESPONDENT SHALL, within one year (1) year of entry of this
Order, successfully complete a course in nursing documentation. ...

(4) RESPONDENT SHALL, within one year (1) year of entry of this
Order, successfully complete the course “Sharpening Critical Thinking
Formal Charges were filed on October 9, 2014,

Formal Charges were mailed to Respondent on October 15,2014.

The Board policy implementing Rule 213.29 in effect on the date of this Agreed Order
provides discretion by the Executive Director for consideration of conditional reinstatement.

CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

Pursuant to Texas Occupations Code, Sections 301 451-301.555, the Board has jurisdiction
over this matter.

Notice was served in accordance with law.

The evidence received is sufficient to prove violation(s) of 22 TEx. ADMIN. CODE
§217.12(11)(B).



The evidence received is sufficient cause pursuant to Section 301 A452(b)(1)&(10), Texas
Occupations Code, to take disciplinary action against Vocational Nurse License Number
53561, heretofore issued to PAULINE A CHITTUM, including revocation of Respondent's
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license(s) to practice nursing in the State of Texas.

Under Section 301.453(c), Texas Occupations Code, the Board has the authority to accept
the voluntary surrender of a license.

Under Section 301.453(d), Texas Occupations Code, the Board may impose conditions for
reinstatement of licensure.

Any subsequent reinstatement of this license will be controlled by Section 301 453(d), Texas

Occupations Code, and 22 TAC§§213.26-.29, and any amendments thereof in effect at the
time of the reinstatement.

THE BALANCE OF THIS PAGE IN TENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE.



ORDER

NOW, THEREF ORE, IT IS ORDERED that the voluntary surrender of Vocational

Nurse License Number 53561 » heretofore issued to PAULINE A CHITTUM, to practice nursing in

the State of Texas, is/are accepted by the Executive Director on behalf of the Texas Board of

Nursing. In connection with this acceptance, the Board imposes the following conditions:

L.

RESPONDENT SHALL NOT practice vocational nursing, use the title of vocationa]
nurse or the abbreviation LVN or wear any insignia identifying herself as a
vocational nurse or use any designation which, directly or indirectly, would lead any
person to believe that RESPONDENT is a/an vocational nurse during the period in
which the license/s is/are surrendered.

RESPONDENT SHALL NOT petition for reinstatement of licensure until: one (1
year has elapsed from the date of this Order.

Upon petitioning for reinstatement, RESPONDENT SHALL satisfy all then existing
requirements for relicensure,

IT IS FURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that this Order SHALL be applicable

to Respondent's nurse licensure compact privileges, if any, to practice nursing in the State of Texas.

53561:204

Effective this 6th day of January, 2015,

TEXAS BOARD OF NURSING

by, A (o)

Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN, FAAN
Executive Director on behalf
of said Board




BEFORE THE TEXAS BOARD OF NURSING

V*’F’F*****‘*W**********************************

In the Matter of Vocational Nurse § AGREED |
License Number 53561 _ §
issued to PAULINE A. CHITTUM § ORDER

On this day the Texas Board of Nursing, hereinafter referréd to as the Board,
considered the matter of PAULINE A. CHITTUM, Vocational Nurse Liceqse Number 53561,
hereinafter referred to as Respondent.

Information received by the Board produced evidence that Respondent may have
violated Section 301 A52(b)(10)&(13), Texas Occupations Code. Respondent waived representation
by counsel, infom)al proceedings, notice and hearing, and agreed to the entry of thjs Order offered

onNovember 9, 2011 , by Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN, Executive Director, subject to ratification

by the Board.

FINDINGS OF FACT
Prior to the institution of Agency proceedings, notice of the matters specified below in these
Findings of Fact was served on Respondent and Respondent was given an opportunity to
show compliance with all requirements of the law for retention of the licenge,

2. Respondent waived representation by counsel, informal proceedings, notice and hearing,

and
agreed to the entry of this Order.

Respondent is currently licensed to practice vocational nursing in the State of Texas,

5. Respondent's nursing employment history includes:

101972 -092002 Unknown

10/2002 - 04/2003 Staff Nurse Arcadia Hospital
Arcadia, Texas
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Respondent's nursing employment history continued:

Ob/2003 - 1272004 Unknown _ N
01/2005 - 07/2007 Charge Nurse - Coronado Nursing Center
Abilene, Texas
072007 - 01/2009 Charge Nurse Merkel Nursing Center
Merkel, Texas’
01/2008 - 07/2009 : Charge Nurse Abilene Nursing and Rehabilitation
, Center
Abilene, Texas
07/2009 - 08/2010. - Charge Nurse Care Inn of Abilene
Abilene, Texas
08/2010 - Unknown Charge Nurse Merkel Nursing Center
_ Merkel, Texas
08/2010 - Unknown Charge Nurse Clyde Nursing Center
: ' Clyde, Texas
6. —-At-the time-of the initial-incident 'in-"'Finding of Fact Number Seven 7y Respondent was
employed as a Charge Nurse with Abilene Nursing and Rehabilitation Center, Abilene,

Texas, and had been in this position for ene ( 1) year and six (6) months.

had sustained a hip fracture. Respondent's conduct unnecessarily delayed medica]
intervention and was likely to harm the patient from the progression of undetected symptoms
associated with a hip fracture, including continued severe pain.

8. On or about June 1, 2009, while employed as a Charge Nurse with Abilene Nursing and

Rehabilitation Center, Abilene, Texas, Respondent failed o appropriately and timely
document regarding the change of condition of the aforementioned Resident MK, including
Lhngllcgn1plgti11gznaccidendincidentiepopt,aas;equi-red;and-documentingtheresident’s~‘ ***********
change of condition in the twenty-four (24) hour report. Respondent's conduct resulted in an
incomplete and inaccurate medical record that was likely to injure the resident in that

subsequent care givers would not have complete information on which to base their care
decisions.

53561:111 -2- C10



to the Hospice nurse for her leadership with this incident. Respondent asserts that she
verbally reported to the next shift. Respondent states that she cannot explain the errors in
documentation and adds, “It is what it is.” '

CONCLUSIONS OF AW
1. Pursuant to Texas Occupations Code, Se?:tions 301.451-301.55 5. the Board has juris:iiction
over this matter, ' :
2. Notice was served in accordance with law.
3, The 'evi'dence received is sufficient to prove violations of Section 301.452(b)(10)&(13),

Texas Occupations ~Code, and 29 TEX. AbDMIN, "CODE
8§217.11¢( D(A),(DB),(1 XD)( 1}(M)( D(P)&(2)(A) and 217, 12(1)XA),(1 )B)&(4),

4. The evidence received is sufficient cause pursuant to Section 301 A452(b), Texas Occupations
Code, to take disciplinary action against Vocational Nurse License Number 33561,

u;ﬂ-»m~»~w~heretofore~issued--—to PAULINEA, “CHITTUM, including revocation of Respondent's

license(s) to practice nursing in the State of Texas,

ORDER

ITIS THEREF ORE AGREED and ORDERED, subject to ratiﬁcation'by the Texas
Board of Nursing, that RESPONDENT SHALL receive the sanction of a WARNING WITH
STIPULATIONS, and RESPONDENT SHALL comply inall respects with the Nursing Practice Act,
Texas Occupations Code, §§301.001 étseq., the Rules and Regulations Relating to Nurse Education,

Licensure and Practice, 22 TEX. ADMIN. CODE §211.] ef $eq. and this Order,

ITISFURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that, while under the terms of this Order,

this OrdhqgvS_HALLAappL)LmanyﬁndallfutmeJicensesissuedi&Respondentto"practice‘ nursingin———————

the State of Texas.
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ITISFURTHER AGREED and ORDERED that while Respondent's license(s) is/are

licensure compact privilege without the wntten petmission of the Texas Board of Nursing and the
Board of Nursing in the party state where Respondent wishes to work.

IT IS FURTHER AGREED that:

( 1) RESPONDENT SHALL, within one (1) year of entry of this Order, successfully
complete a course in Texas nursing jurisprudence and ethics. RESPONDENT SHALL obtain Board
approval of the course prior to enrollment only if the course is not being offered by a pre-approved
provider. Home study courses and video programs will not be approved In order for the course to
be approved the target audience shall include nurses. It shall be g minimum of six (6) hours in
length The course's content shal] include the Nursing Practice Act, standards of practice,
documentatlon of care, prmcrples of nursrng ethrcs conﬁdentrahty, professronal boundanes and the

- Board s Dlsc1phnary Sanctxon Polrcxes regarding Sexual Misconduct, Fraud, Theft and Deception,
Nurses with Substance Abuse, Misuse, Substance Dependency, or other Substance Use Disorder,
and Lying and Falsrﬁcatlon Courses focusmg on malpractice issues will not be accepted.
RESPONDENT SHALL CAUSE the Sponsoring institution to submit a Verification of Course

Completion form, provided by the Board, to the Office of the Board to verity RESPONDENT's

successful eompletlon of the course. This course shall be taken in addition to any other courses

(2) RESPONDENT SHALL,. within one (1) year of entry of thrs Order successfully
complete a course in physical assessment, RESPONDENT SHALL obtain Board approval of the

course prior to enrollment. Home study courses and vrdeo programs will not be approved. In order
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be found at the following Board website address:

bHp/fwww, bon.state. 1 us/disciplinaryaction/stipsco urses. htmi.

(3) RESPONDENT SHALL, within one (H year‘ of entry of this Order, Successfully
complete a course innursing documentation. RESPONDENT SHALL obtain Board approval of the

course prior to enrollment only if the course is not being offered by a pre-approved provider. Home

53561:111 : -5- c1o



recording; methods of alternative record-keeping: and computerized  documentation, _

RESPONDENT SHALL cause the instructor to submit a Verification of Course Completion form,

provided by the Board, to the Board's office to verify RESPONDENT'S successful completion of

regarding Board-approved courses may be found af the Jollowing Board website address:

http:/fwww. bon.state. px. us/dz'scinlinaQacﬁon/stz’pscourses. himl, -

any, and in addition to any continuing education requirements the Board has for relicensure.

Information regarding Board-approveq courses may be found at the Jollowing Board website

address: bttpfwww. bon. State. tx. us/discz’plinar_:zaction/stigscourses. html.
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employment agency, hospice, or home health agency. RESPONDENT SHALL NOT be self-

employed or contract for services. Multiple é;nﬁoyers are prohibited.
(8) RESPONDENT SHALL CAUSE each employer to submit, on forms provided

to the Respondent by the Board, periodic reports as to RESPONDENT'S capability to practice

RESPONDENT. These reports shall be submitted by the Supervising nurse to the office of the Board
at the end of each three (3) month period for ) yéars of employment as a nurse,

ITIS FURTHER AGREED, that upon full compliance with the terms of this Order,
all encumbrances will be removed from RESPONDENT'S license(s) to practice nursing in the State
of Texas and RESPONDENT shall be eligible for nurse licensure compact privileges, if any.

BALANCE OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE.
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RESPONDENT'S CERTIF ICATION

et et e,

Tunderstand tha Thave the right to legal counsel prior to signing this Agreed Order.
I waive representation by counsel. I have reviewed this Order. | neither admit nor deny the
violations alleged herein. By my signature on this Order, I agree to the Findings of Fact,
Conclusions of Law, Order, and any conditions of said Order, to avoid further disciplinary action
in this matter. [ wajve Judicial review of this Order. T understand that this Order is subject to

ratification by the Board. When this Order is ratified, the terms of this Order become effective, and

%:}jj: 2 day'ofm 20_//.

T " "PAULINE A. CHITTUM,“RéSp‘ondent '

‘ ’ ) r‘ . ) rd
Sworn to and subscribed before me this _/ day of Mﬂ -

SEAL

o : Notary Public in and for the State of ™ Jp Bt <
EL AR\ JMiE LAROE MARTINEZ -
/ } My Commilssion Expireg
1 January 27, b1 |

M’m ’
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WHEREFORE, PREMISES CONSIDERED, the Texas Board of Nursing does

hereby ratify and adopt the Agreed Order that was signed on the 7th day of December, 2011, by
PAULINE A. CHITTUM, Vocational Nurse License Number 53 561, and said Order is final.
Effective this 19th day of January, 2012.

Katherine A. Thomas, MN, RN, FAAN
Executive Director on behalf
of said Board
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PAULINE A. CHITTUM

. 5101 DURANGO . ‘

ABILENE, TX 79601
Vocational Nurse License Number 53561

P

Voluntary Surrender Statement

» ?;wé-v;. o
N TN

Dear Texas Board of Nursing:

Ino longer desire to be licensed as a nurée. Accordingly, I voluntarily surrender my license(s) to practice in Texas,
I consent to the entry of an Order which outlines requirements for reinstatement of fny license. I understand that [
may not peti’%ion for reinstatement until one (1) year from the effective date of the Order. I understand that I will

be required ’to comply with the Board's Rules and Regulations in effect at the time I submit any petition for

reinstatement.

e . B . Slgnature ..

Date

Vocational Nurse Liceﬁse Number 53561

The State of Texas

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this date personally appeared PAULINE A.
CHITTUM who, being duly sworn by me, stated that he or she executed the above
for the purpose therein contained and that he or she understood same.

Sworn to before me the cX/ 7)4 day of M ber , 20/ % .
' X

s I, 0y

2 |
““““““““ ———__ Notary Public in'afd foktho8fate of /. o 7S

AMY WRIGHT

October 11, 2016



